## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2555/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2021 in FAO (RO) No. 7/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AMMINI KURUVILA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KUNJUMOL CHARLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23590/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.23591/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.24446/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 25-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Senior Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Advocate-on-Record

Mr. M. P. Ramnath, Adv. Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv. Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 4th of April, 2022.

There will be stay of the impugned judgment till the next date of hearing.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER