## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 3914/2024

AMMINI KURUVILA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

KUNJUMOL CHARLY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Renjith. B, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR

Mr. Rajkumar Pavothil, Adv.

Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv.

Mr. Keshavraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Krishnakumar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Shah Shyam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.2, 4 to 11 and 14, there is no appearance.

As requested, two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1, 3, 12 and 13 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar